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H*2858 (Rat #0296, Act #0196 of 1985) General Bill, By H.E. Pearce and Elliott

A Bill to amend Section 4-29-10, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to industrial development
projects and definitions, so as to provide a new definition for the term "project”; and to require that after January 1, 1986,
before any project may be purchased or leased for the purpose of providing a project under this Act, the plan for the purchase
or lease must be submitted to the applicable council of governments for the preparation of a feasibility report, provide for the
contents of this report, and require this report to be submitted to the governing body at least thirty days prior to the execution of
the final purchase or lease arrangement.-amended title

04/12/85
04/12/85
05/29/85
06/03/85
06/04/85
06/04/85
06/05/85
06/05/85
06/05/85
06/05/85
06/06/85
06/11/85
06/18/85
06/24/85
06/24/85
06/24/85
07/10/85

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-3483

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-3483
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-3596
Debate adjourned HJ-3772

Amended HJ-3821

Read second time HJ-3824

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3943

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-2824
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-2824
Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-2824
Read second time SJ-2883

Read third time and enrolled SJ-2931

Ratified R 296

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/24/85

Act No. 196
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