

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2858 (Rat #0296, Act #0196 of 1985) General Bill, By H.E. Pearce and Elliott

A Bill to amend Section 4-29-10, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to industrial development projects and definitions, so as to provide a new definition for the term "project"; and to require that after January 1, 1986, before any project may be purchased or leased for the purpose of providing a project under this Act, the plan for the purchase or lease must be submitted to the applicable council of governments for the preparation of a feasibility report, provide for the contents of this report, and require this report to be submitted to the governing body at least thirty days prior to the execution of the final purchase or lease arrangement.-amended title

04/12/85	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-3483
04/12/85	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-3483
05/29/85	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-3596
06/03/85	House	Debate adjourned HJ-3772
06/04/85	House	Amended HJ-3821
06/04/85	House	Read second time HJ-3824
06/05/85	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3943
06/05/85	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-2824
06/05/85	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-2824
06/05/85	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-2824
06/06/85	Senate	Read second time SJ-2883
06/11/85	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-2931
06/18/85		Ratified R 296
06/24/85		Signed By Governor
06/24/85		Effective date 06/24/85
06/24/85		Act No. 196
07/10/85		Copies available